
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028799-2022 

Contract

T21/24_ARU (HEMS) Student Uniform 

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028799

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03078d  

Published 13 October 2022, 11:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation 

Rivermead Campus, Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Email

procurement@aru.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028799-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028799-2022
mailto:procurement@aru.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.aru.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T21/24_ARU (HEMS) Student Uniform 

Reference number

T21/24

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

ARU are looking for a provider to supply nursing uniforms for our Nurse, Midwives, Operating

http://www.aru.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/angliaruskinuniversity


Page 3 to 7

Department Practice, Occupational Therapy and Physiotherapy Students.The faculty of
Health, Education, Medicine and Social Care (HEMS) is the largest provider of Nursing,
Midwifery, Health and Social Care in England. Our nursing and midwifery students are
required to wear a uniform as part of their professional studies whilst on campus and in
practice whilst our Operating Department Practice (ODP) students are required to wear
scrubs. Additionally, our Physiotherapy and Occupational Therapist students require polo
shirts. All tunics, scrubs and polo shirts issued should carry official ARU branding (logo).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 - Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

18410000 - Special clothing

18110000 - Occupational clothing

18130000 - Special workwear

33199000 - Medical clothing

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance

Anglia Ruskin University

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ARU are looking for a provider to supply nursing uniforms for our Nurse, Midwives, Operating



Page 4 to 7

Department Practice, Occupational Therapy and Physiotherapy Students.The faculty of
Health, Education, Medicine and Social Care (HEMS) is the largest provider of Nursing,
Midwifery, Health and Social Care in England. Our nursing and midwifery students are
required to wear a uniform as part of their professional studies whilst on campus and in
practice whilst our Operating Department Practice (ODP) students are required to wear
scrubs. Additionally, our Physiotherapy and Occupational Therapist students require polo
shirts. All tunics, scrubs and polo shirts issued should carry official ARU branding (logo).Each
student is given a one-off issue of uniform at commencement of their course. Additionally,
students should have the facility to purchase additional items, direct from the supplier at the
same purchase rates that ARU has negotiated (excluding any carriage). Students may also
purchase items that are not part of their allocation, e.g., dresses and maternity wear,
however these items will not have any ARU branding.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 24 months on a year by year basis

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000248

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T21/24

Title

ARU (HEMS) Student Uniform

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/000248-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Work In Style

Worsley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

National registration number

00299255

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £275,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglia Ruskin University Higher Education Corporation

Bishop Hall Lane

Chelmsford

CM1 1SQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T08:31:23+0100
	TCPDF




